SC BRFSS 2010: Mammogram
Ever had a mammogram

TOTAL
GENDER
Female

RACE

White

African American
Other
HISPANIC

Yes

No

AGE

18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+
EDUCATION
Less Than H.S.
H.S. or G.E.D.
Some Post-H.S.
College Graduate

HOUSEHOLD INCOME

Less than $15,000
$15,000- $24,999
$25,000- $34,999
$35,000- $49,999
$50,000+
REGION

Region |

Region Il

Region Ill

Region IV

Region V

Region VI

Region VII

Region VIII

Total #
Respondents
5,817

5,817

3,586
1,804
232

68
5,585

139

405

698
1,007
1,415
2,153

839
1,909
1,495
1,562

906
1,051
597
691
1,456

736
666
749
857
732
684
719
674

Yes

N % C.1.(95%)
4,925 68.9 66.3-71.4
4,925 68.9 66.3-71.4
3,077 71.4 68.5-74.2
1,485 62.6 56.9-68.1
184 64.3 52.3-74.7
49 55.3 33.9-75.0
4,725 68.9 66.2-71.4
25 15.2 8.7-25.2
79 19.7 14.4-26.3
449 64.8 59.8-69.5
930 92.9 90.4-94.8
1,367 96.8 95.4-97.8
2,075 96.7 95.6-97.6
749 76 69.3-81.7
1,628 69.8 65.2-74.0
1,224 65.1 59.4-70.4
1,315 68.9 64.4-73.0
755 64.6 54.8-73.3
878 67.8 61.4-73.6
500 67.9 60.1-74.9
578 69.4 62.5-75.5
1,240 70.9 66.3-75.1
622 68.8 62.3-74.5
563 67.4 59.6-74.3
630 68.8 62.2-74.7
704 68.3 63.2-73.0
628 72.3 67.0-77.1
586 76.6 70.5-81.8
603 65.4 58.2-71.9
589 70 63.9-75.5

892

892

509
319
48

19
860

114

326
249
77
48
78

90
281
271
247

151
173
97
113
216

114
103
119
153
104
98

116
85

No
%
31.1

28.6
37.4
35.7

44.7
31.1

84.8

80.3

35.2
7.1
3.2
3.3

24
30.2
34.9
31.1

35.4
32.2
321
30.6
29.1

31.2
32.6
31.2
31.7
27.7
23.4
34.6
30

C.1.(95%)
28.6-33.7

28.6-33.7

25.8-31.5
31.9-43.1
25.3-47.7

25.0-66.1
28.6-33.8

74.8-91.3

73.7-85.6

30.5-40.2
5.2-9.6
2.2-4.6
2.4-4.4

18.3-30.7
26.0-34.8
29.6-40.6
27.0-35.6

26.7-45.2
26.4-38.6
25.1-39.9
24.5-37.5
24.9-33.7

25.5-37.7
25.7-40.4
25.3-37.8
27.0-36.8
22.9-33.0
18.2-29.5
28.1-41.8
24.5-36.1




